

Smithtown Town Board

99 West Main Street Smithtown, NY 11787

ADOPTED

Meeting: 05/23/24 02:00 PM
Department: Traffic Safety
Category: Uniform Traffic Code
Prepared By: Dyanne Musmacker

Initiator: Mitch Crowley Sponsors: Councilman Thomas W Lohmann

DOC ID: 23257

RESOLUTION 2024-559

No turn on red Meadow Rd @ Lawrence Rd

DESCRIPTION
Schedule B -Turns On Red Signals

PURPOSE

This change is necessary to prevent vehicles from turning onto the railroad tracks and interfering with railroad preemption track clearance.

Change Location

Controlling Traffic

Meadow Road at Lawrence Road (KPK)

West on Meadow Road

REVIEW:

Mitch Crowley	Completed	05/22/2024 9:39 AM
Thomas W Lohmann	Completed	05/22/2024 10:35 AM
Edward R. Wehrheim	Completed	05/22/2024 10:36 AM
Town Board	Completed	05/23/2024 2:00 PM

Updated: 5/22/2024 10:25 AM by Regina Burke



Smithtown Town Board

99 West Main Street Smithtown, NY 11787

ADOPTED

Meeting: 05/23/24 02:00 PM
Department: Traffic Safety
Category: Uniform Traffic Code
Prepared By: Dyanne Musmacker

Initiator: Mitch Crowley Sponsors: Councilman Thomas W Lohmann

DOC ID: 23257

RESOLUTION 2024-559

The following resolution was offered by the Town Board en masse:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board be and hereby approves the following amendment(s) to Schedule B of the Uniform Traffic Code of the Town of Smithtown; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Traffic Safety Department be and is hereby authorized to install and maintain and/or remove the necessary signs.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Town Board of the Town of Smithtown, Suffolk County, State of New York met at the Victor T. Liss Board Room, Town Hall, 99 West Main Street, Smithtown, New York on the 23rd day of May, 2024 at 2:00 P.M., time then in effect and duly amended Schedule B of the Uniform Traffic Code of the Town of Smithtown as follows:

SCHEDULE B - TURNS ON RED SIGNALS

Change Location

Controlling Traffic

Meadow Road at Lawrence Road (KPK)

West on Meadow Road

Dated: May 23, 2024

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Edward R. Wehrheim, Supervisor

SECONDER: Thomas J. McCarthy, Councilman

AYES: Wehrheim, McCarthy, Nowick, Inzerillo, Lohmann

Updated: 5/22/2024 10:25 AM by Regina Burke